Assets Forfeiture Fund and Seized Asset Deposit Fund Method of Disposition of Forfeited Property

Fiscal Year 2019

Property Category

Currency/Cash - Number
Currency/Cash - Value

Financial Instrument 6874 - Number
Financial Instrument 6874 - Value

Financial Instrument - Number
Financial Instrument - Value

Non-Valued - Number
Non-Valued - Value

Personal Property - Number
Personal Property - Value

Real Property - Number
Real Property - Value

Method of Disposition Total Number

Method of Disposition Total Value

Converted
Financial

Instrument/
Property

Deposit/ Transfer| Transferred to

of Seized Cash

8,593
$1,710,115,213

36
$454,215

972
$179,478,613

0
S0

2
$54,727

1
$5,000

9,604

$1,890,107,768

Retain for
Destroyed/ Official Use/
Donated/ Transfer for
Sold Equitable
GSA/Other | /Liquidated Sharing
9 0 0
$436,806,118 SO SO
0 0 0
SO S0 SO
25 218 0
$3,759,802 $2,784,951 SO
4,320 7 11
SO S0 S0
941 1,963 161
$341,948 $39,667,122  S$2,536,658
0 416 0
SO $138,575,526 SO
5,295 2,604 172
$440,907,368 $181,027,599 $2,536,658

Return Asset | Variance

322
$38,352,545

0
S0

1
$62,215

33
S0

101
$4,952,378

4
$669,439

461

$44,036,577

Total

0 8,924
S0 $2,185,273,876

0 36
S0 $454,215

1 1,217
($75,000)  $186,010,581
0 4,371

S0 S0

0 3,168

S0 $47,552,833

0 421
S0 $139,249,965

1 18,137

($75,000) $2,558,541,470



[1] The information in this report, for non-cash assets, is formatted in accordance with current Financial Statement presentation.
[2] Variances may result from differences between the value of the property when seized and the value of the property when disposed.
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