## Assets Forfeiture Fund and Seized Asset Deposit Fund Method of Disposition of Forfeited Property Fiscal Year 2019

Property Category	Converted Financial Instrument/ Property Deposit/ Transfer of Seized Cash	Destroyed/ Donated/ Transferred to GSA/Other	Sold /Liquidated	Retain for Official Use/ Transfer for Equitable Sharing	Return Asset	Variance	Total
Currency/Cash - Number	8,593	9	0	0	322	0	8,924
Currency/Cash - Value	\$1,710,115,213	\$436,806,118	\$0	\$0	\$38,352,545	\$0	\$2,185,273,876
Financial Instrument 6874 - Number	36		·	0			
Financial Instrument 6874 - Number	\$454,215	\$0	0 \$0	\$0	0 \$0	0 \$0	36 \$454,215
Financial Instrument - Number	972	25	218	0	1	1	1,217
Financial Instrument - Value	\$179,478,613	\$3,759,802	\$2,784,951	\$0	\$62,215	(\$75,000)	\$186,010,581
Non-Valued - Number Non-Valued - Value	0 \$0	4,320 \$0	7 \$0	11 \$0	33 \$0	0 \$0	4,371 \$0
Personal Property - Number	2	941	1,963	161	101	0	3,168
Personal Property - Value	\$54,727	\$341,948	\$39,667,122	\$2,536,658	\$4,952,378	\$0	\$47,552,833
Real Property - Number	1	0	416	0	4	0	421
Real Property - Value	\$5,000	\$0	\$138,575,526	\$0	\$669,439	\$0	\$139,249,965
Method of Disposition Total Number  Method of Disposition Total Value	9,604 \$1,890,107,768		2,604		461 \$44.036.577		18,137 \$2,558,541,470

- [1] The information in this report, for non-cash assets, is formatted in accordance with current Financial Statement presentation.
- [2] Variances may result from differences between the value of the property when seized and the value of the property when disposed.